## 502791254 05/01/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2837849

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN RUSSELL SEITZ	III		04/30/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	PROSHIELD LLC			
Street Address:	1026 HI	1026 HICKORY HILL ROAD		
City:	OXFOR	OXFORD		
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19363	19363		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 29401945		
	4			
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		888)253-9256		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>		29401945	essful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA e sent to	888)253-9256	essful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	ATA e sent to	29401945 888)253-9256 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i>	essful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to	29401945 888)253-9256 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 928-526-5773 ahobson@invention-to-patent.com ALEX R HOBSON	essful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to	29401945 888)253-9256 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 928-526-5773 ahobson@invention-to-patent.com ALEX R HOBSON P.O. BOX 31106	essful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to	29401945 888)253-9256 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 928-526-5773 ahobson@invention-to-patent.com ALEX R HOBSON	essful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to	29401945 888)253-9256 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 928-526-5773 ahobson@invention-to-patent.com ALEX R HOBSON P.O. BOX 31106	essful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to	29401945 888)253-9256 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 928-526-5773 ahobson@invention-to-patent.com ALEX R HOBSON P.O. BOX 31106 FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86003	essful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to	29401945 888)253-9256 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 928-526-5773 ahobson@invention-to-patent.com ALEX R HOBSON P.O. BOX 31106 FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86003 ITP/096	essful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to	29401945 888)253-9256 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 928-526-5773 ahobson@invention-to-patent.com ALEX R HOBSON P.O. BOX 31106 FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86003 ITP/096 ALEX R HOBSON	essful, it will be sent vi	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	John Russell Seitz III
Application No.:	29/401,945
Filed:	09/19/2011
For:	Multifunctional Medical Probe Enclosure

## **Re: ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

I John Russell Seitz III (ASSIGNOR), of 1044 Hickory Hill Road, Oxford PA 19363. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to ProShield LLC (ASSIGNEE), of 1026 Hickory Hill Road, Oxford, PA 19363 its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled: Multifunctional Medical Probe Enclosure, invented by me and described in the patent application: USPTO Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ 29,401,945 , filed on 09/19/2011 and all United States Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR: John Russell Seitz III

Signed on 04-30-014

Date

PATENT REEL: 032799 FRAME: 0335

**RECORDED: 05/01/2014**